(viii) SME Modernisation and Assistance Facilities (850,000) (850,000)
(ix) Danajamin Nasional Berhad (500,000) -
(x) TPUB-i (300,000) -

Details of significant transactions between the Corporation and its related parties are as follows:-

GROUP CORPORATION
2009 2008 2009 2008

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Subscription fee charged by subsidiary - - 5 5
Report fees charged by subsidiary - - 127 -
Office rental charged to subsidiary - - (141) (41)
Management fee charged to subsidiary - - (118) (54)
Interest income earned from subsidiary - - (426) (169)
Interest expense and service charged by BNM 12,375 10,875 12,375 10,875
Management fee charged to BNM (680) - (680) -

58 Credit Guarantee Corporation Annual Report 2009

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
- 31 December 2009

41. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The presentation and the classification of items in the current year's financial statements are consistent with the previous financial year except for
the below mentioned items.

In order to facilitate comparison, the financial statements of the Group and Corporation for 2008 have been restated in respect to the following items:

As previously Reclass As
reported (to)/from Restated

GROUP RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

BALANCE SHEET

Property, plant and equipment   48,589 (11,432) 37,157
Intangible assets   - 11,432 11,432
Trade and other receivables   4,912 48 4,960
Other payables   (83,557) (48) (83,605)

INCOME STATEMENT

Other operating expenses   12,673 (730) 11,943
Depreciation   5,954 (1,025) 4,929
Costs of services provided   - 1,190 1,190
Amortisation of intangible assets   - 565 565

As previously Reclass As
reported (to)/from Restated

CORPORATION   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

BALANCE SHEET

Property, plant and equipment   41,333 (5,451) 35,882
Intangible assets   - 5,451 5,451

INCOME STATEMENT

Depreciation   5,488 (565) 4,923
Amortisation on intangible assets - 565 565

59Credit Guarantee Corporation Annual Report 2009

Statement By Directors and Statutory Declaration
- 31 December 2009

STATEMENT BY DIRECTORS

We, DATO' ZAMANI ABDUL GHANI and MD. YUSOF HUSSIN, being two of the directors of CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPORATION MALAYSIA BERHAD, state
that in the opinion of the directors, the financial statements set out on pages 28 to 58 are drawn up in accordance with Financial Reporting Standards and
the provisions of the Companies Act, 1965 in Malaysia so as to give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Group and of the Corporation as at 31